
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3280
ANSWERED ON:17.03.2015
GARLAND RING ROAD
Patel Smt. Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any project for construction of `Garland/Ring Road` around Gir Forests in the State of Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the project has been duly recommended by the State Board of Wild Life and sent to Government of India for consideration in 2011; and

(d) if so, the time by which the said project is likely to be approved by the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE. ( SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a) No

(b) Not applicable

(c) Not applicable

(d) Not applicable
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